MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, September 1, 2009.

9:30 A.M.	County Commission Coordinating Session Regarding Future Schedules, Meetings, etc.
10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed
	Opening Statements
10:10 A.M.	Judge Hare - Information on Accepting Credit Card Payments Through Coris
10:15 A.M.	Ratify the Approval of Hardship Applications
10:20 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of Delinquent Property Taxes on a Hardship Abatement Application
10:25 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Decision to Rescind the Motion to Increase the Swimming Pool Employees Wages
10:30 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 09-09-01, a Resolution Adopting a Policy Establishing Rates for Research and Copying Costs Associated with Records Requests
10:35 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of Events and Liability Insurance for Millard County Recreation - Kevin Morris
10:45 A.M.	Opening of East Millard Swimming Pool Atrium Roof Bids
10:55 A.M.	Reconsideration and Possible Amendment to November 5, 2008 Special Commission Meeting Minutes
11:00 A.M.	Other Business
11:10 A.M.	Approval of the Minutes of August 18, 2009
11:20 A.M.	Approval of the Minutes of August 24, 2009, a Special Meeting of the Millard County Commission
11:25 A.M.	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5
11:30 A.M.	Public Input
11:35 A.M.	Auditor's Report Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications
	Treasurer's Report Other

Dated this 27th Day of August 2009

Kathy Y. Walker, Chairperson